; ; ;
; ; ;
; ; ;
A1
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
 ■USA : Tel: (1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China : Tel: (86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mercury-crystal.com
85
Pad  Connections

1用碼全都改成  Kelly 10 MHz 1,500 MHz
CMOS waveform
 Part Number Format and Example
Example :  3GPQN576 - E - 100N - 622.080
3 GPQF 576 E    100N 622.08
Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators
GTQF GPQF GDQF
PECL Differential LVDS Differential
2.5 V 3.3 V
Min. Max.
A2
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
 ■USA : Tel: (+1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China : Tel: (+86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mercury-crystal.com
114
19.5 500
(V)M_63 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5 19.5 500
(V)M_62 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5
19.5 500
(V)M_43 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5 19.5 500
(V)M_42 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5
19.5 1000
(V)M_57 180.0 17.2 19.3 13.3 2.2 22.0 500
(V)M_53 180.0 13.0 16.0 13.2 2.5
- 3000
(V)MQ_326 180.0 9.0 12.0 13.2 2.1 - 3000
(V)M_32 180.0 9.0 12.0 13.2 2.1
19.5 500
(V)M_22 180.0 9.0 12.0 13.2 2.1 - 3000
G_63 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5
19.5 500
G_62 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5 19.5 500
G_43 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5
22.0 1000
G_42 330.0 30.0 25.0 13.4 2.5 19.5 500
G_576 180.0 17.2 19.3 13.3 2.2
- 3000
G_534 180.0 13.0 16.0 13.2 2.5 - 1000
G_324 ( 6 ) 180.0 9.0 12.0 13.2 2.1
J K L P Q R pcs / reel
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
 Reel Dimensions ( unit : mm )
(V)M_63 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0 5.0
5.0 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 5005.0
(V)M_62 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
(V)M_43 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
5.0 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
0.4 4.0 Ø 1.50 1.75 5002.8
(V)M_42 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
(V)M_57 16.0 7.4 5.5 8.0
1.4 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 1000
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 30001.7
(V)M_53 12.0 5.3 3.6 8.0
(V)MQ_326 12.0 3.6 2.9 4.0
1.4 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.50 1.75 3000
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.50 1.75 30001.1
(V)M_32 8.0 3.4 2.7 4.0
(V)M_22 8.0 2.8 2.3 4.0
5.0 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 5005.0
G_63 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
G_62 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
10001.4
G_43 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
G_42 24.0 12.4 10.3 16.0
5.0 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 500
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 5005.0
H I pcs / reelE
G_576 16.0 7.3 5.3 8.0
G_534 12.0 5.3 3.6 8.0
1.9 0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75 1000
0.3 4.0 Ø 1.55 1.75
Emboss Taping and Reel Specifications